

**Court No. - 19**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 52838 of 2017

**Petitioner :-** Ram Pyare And 7 Others

**Respondent :-** The Dy. Director Of Consolidation And 3 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Adya Prasad Tewari, Sheo Shankar Tripathi

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., Tariq Maqbool Khan

**Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai, J.**

Standing Counsel as well as counsel for the Gaon Sabha are granted four weeks and no more time to file counter affidavit. The petitioner shall be three weeks thereafter to file rejoinder affidavit.

List after expiry of the aforesaid period.

**Order Date :-** 18.10.2019

Jyotsana