

Court No. - 48

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 52838 of 2017

Petitioner :- Ram Pyare And 7 Others

Respondent :- The Dy. Director Of Consolidation And 3 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :- Adya Prasad Tewari, Sheo Shankar
Tripathi**

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Tariq Maqbool Khan

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list this case on **22.05.2024** in the additional cause list in top ten cases, showing the name of Sri Sudhir Bharti as counsel for the respondents-Gaon Sabha in place of Sri Tariq Maqbool Khan, Advocate.

Order Date :- 6.5.2024

Neetu