



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - B No. - 52838 of 2017**

Ram Pyare And 7 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The Dy. Director Of Consolidation And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Adya Prasad Tewari, Sheo Shankar  
Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Sudhir Bharti, Tariq Maqbool  
Khan

---

**Court No. - 55**

**HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.**

List this matter on 13.1.2026 in top ten cases.

**(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)**

**December 10, 2025**

C.Prakash